Surveys of invasive alien species in the Galapagos Islands indicate that at least: 

• Nineteen (19) species of non-native vertebrates are established (9 species of mammals, 4 
species of birds, 3 species of reptiles, 1 species of fish, and 1 species of amphibian);32   

• Five hundred and forty-three (543) terrestrial invertebrate species have been introduced, of 
which 55 are considered harmful or potentially harmful to native biodiversity;33  

• Six hundred and forty (640) plant species have been introduced, most with unknown potential 
impacts;34 and